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Role Name E-mail 

Principal  

Vice-Principal  

Vice-Principal  

Adam Tuerlings (Grade 12) 

Liz Bell (Grade 8 & 10) 

Karen Puzio (Grade 9 & 11) 

atuerlings@vsb.bc.ca 

lbell@vsb.bc.ca 

kpuzio@vsb.bc.ca 

Counsellors 

Claire Michaels (Grade 11 &  8 A-F) 

Joanne Sharples (Grade 8 G-L) 

Kris Scott (Grade 9 & 8 M-R) 

Michael Day (Grade 12 & 8 S-Z) 

Andrea Sum (Grade 10) 

cmichaels@vsb.bc.ca 

jsharples@vsb.bc.ca 

klscott@vsb.bc.ca 

mday@vsb.bc.ca 
asum@vsb.bc.ca 

Program Case Managers/Resource Teacher 

School Based Resource Teacher 

Missy Martin (Grade 8 & LSP 8) 

Dana Brown (Grade 9,10 & LSP 9) 

Charmaine Bell-Irving (Grade 11 &12) 

mnmartin@vsb.bc.ca 

dlbrown@vsb.bc.a 

cbellirving@vsb.bc.ca 

Strategies Trevor Tsang tttsang@vsb.bc.ca 

Life Skills Aaron Rutledge arutledge@vsb.bc.ca 

Sunrise 
Stefanie Seto (Teacher) 

Randy Horton (YFW) 

sseto@vsb.bc.ca 

rhorton@vsb.bc.ca 

Program Coordinators 

English Language Learners (ELL) 

Coordinator 
Jennifer Ju Siu jjusiu@vsb.bc.ca 

International 

Student Advisor 
Joanne Sharples jsharples@vsb.bc.ca 

Templeton Mini School 

Coordinator 
Christina Koblbauer ckoblbauer@vsb.bc.ca 

STEM 

Program Coordinator 
Mike Hengeveld mhengeveld@vsb.bc.ca 

Athletic Director Dave Braun dbraun@vsb.bc.ca 

Additional Support Network 

Indigenous Education Team 
Amanda Reid 

Deborah Bell 

aereid@vsb.bc.ca 

dbell@vsb.bc.ca 

Supporting and Connecting 

Youth Engagement & 

Prevention Worker 

Michelle Williams 

(student support) 

 

Savoy Williams & Hayden Averill 

(parent support) 

michelle.williams1@vch.ca 

 

savoy.williams@vch.ca 

haverill@vsb.bc.ca 

Leadership & Resiliency Program 

(LRP) 
Sarah Gutri sarah.gutri@vch.ca 

Community Schools 

Gavin Clark 

(Coordinator) 

Kelsey McCready 

(Youth & Family Worker) 

gdclark@vsb.bc.ca 

 

kmccready@vsb.bc.ca 

Administrative Staff 

Student Records Clerk Elizabeth Demelo edemelo@vsb.bc.ca 

General Inquiries Templeton Office templeton@vsb.bc.ca 

Reporting Absences Templeton Safe Arrival tmplsafearrival@vsb.bc.ca 
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Who do I contact with questions/concerns about….? 

…content, progress, learning in a course Classroom Teachers 

…registration for next year’s courses Grade Counsellor 

…graduation requirements Grade Counsellor 

…support for my child with learning 

needs 

Program Case Manager/School Based 

Resource Teacher (SBRT) 

…support for my child with social 

emotional needs 

Grade Counsellor; Youth & Family Worker 

…support for technology Grade Administrator 

…support for family around food security Grade Counsellor; Youth & Family Worker 

…support for Indigenous learners Indigenous Education Team 

…support for substance use/misuse Grade Counsellor & Supporting and 

Connecting Youth (SACY) Engagement & 

Prevention Worker 

… inquires of Athletic Teams Athletic Director 

… support for transition to grade 8 Community School Team Coordinator, 

Youth & Family Worker 

…support for language interpretation Grade Counsellor 

… inquires Leadership & Resiliency 

Program 

Grade Counsellor, LRP Coordinator 

… inquires about VSB Programs Program Coordinator, Grade Counsellor 

…support for English Language Learners 

(ELL) 

Classroom Teacher or ELL Department 

Head 

…support for International Program 

students 

International Student Advisor 

… student registration packages Student Records Clerk 

…student transcripts Student Records Clerk 

…student MyEd password assistance Office, Grade Administrator 

…student VSB password assistance 

(TEAMS) 

Library, Administration 

…general inquiries about school 

procedures 

Office Staff, Grade Counsellor 

 
 

 


